
CHURCH OF THE NATIVITY OF THE MOTHER OF GOD 

1A Sun Street, Palfrey, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 4AL 

blackcountryorthodoxtrust@gmail.com 

PROGRAMME OF SERVICES DECEMBER 2024 AND JANUARY 2025 

 

Sunday 1st December                  9 am Matins    10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy  

Thursday 5th December             7.15 pm – 8.45 pm Chanting Class (with Julia using Byzantine  

                                                      music notation, 1st Thursday of the month only) 

Friday 6th December                   7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 10 pm Confessions) 

Sunday 8th December                  9 am Matins    10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy  

Thursday 12th December            7.15 pm - 8.45 pm Chanting Class (with Anne using English  

                                                      music notation, 2nd Thursday of the month only) 

Friday 13th December                 7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 10 pm Confessions) 

Saturday 14th December             6 pm The Women only evening. Questions and answers with fr.  

                                                      Samuel. 

Sunday 15th December                9 am Matins    10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy followed by  

                                                       Annual General Meeting 

Thursday 19th December            7.15 pm - 8.45 pm Iconography class  

Friday 20th December                 7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 10 pm Confessions)                                                 

Sunday 22nd December                9 am Matins    10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy 

Tuesday 24th December               CHRISTMAS EVE       

                                                      8.30 am Royal Hours    10 am – Divine Liturgy 

Wednesday 25th December         THE NATIVITY OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST 

                                                       9 am Matins    10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy 

Friday 27th December                 7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 10 pm Confessions)   

Sunday 29th December                 9 am Matins    10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy 

Wednesday 1st January               CIRCUMCISION OF OUR LORD, St. Basil’s Day. Cutting of  



                                                       the New Year’s cake Vasilopita.  

                                                       10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy 

Friday 3rd January                      7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 10 pm Confessions)   

Sunday 5th January                      9 am Matins    10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy 

Monday 6th January                   THE THEOPHANY OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST  

                                                      10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy 

Friday 10th January                   7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 10 pm Confessions)   

Sunday 12th January                  9 am Matins    10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy followed by 

                                                     BRING AND SHARE MEAL  

Thursday 16th January             7.15 pm - 8.45 pm Chanting Class (with Anne using English  

                                                     music notation) 

Friday 17th January                   7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 10 pm Confessions)   

Sunday 19th January                  9 am Matins    10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy 

Thursday 23rd January              7.15 pm - 8.45 pm Iconography class  

Friday 24th January                   7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 10 pm Confessions)   

Sunday 26th January                  9 am Matins    10 am – 12.30 am Divine Liturgy 

Thursday 30th January              7.15 pm - 8.45 pm Chanting Class (with Anne using English  

                                                      music notation) 

Friday 31st January                    7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 10 pm Confessions)   

 

 

 


